
At this time the Courthouse is open to the public.   Anyone wishing to 

attend will need to call ahead at 913-684-0417 to reserve a seat as the 

meeting room has limited capacity.  We are encouraging everyone to 

continue to view the meeting live via YouTube. 

Leavenworth County  

Board of County Commissioners 

Regular Meeting Agenda 

300 Walnut Street, Suite 225 

Leavenworth, KS 66048 
October 21, 2021 

9:00 a.m. 

I. CALL TO ORDER 

II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE/MOMENT OF SILENCE 

III. ROLL CALL 

IV. PUBLIC COMMENT:  Public Comment shall be limited to 15 minutes at the beginning 

of each meeting for agenda items only and limited to three minutes per person. 

Comments at the end of the meeting shall be open to any topic of general interest to the 

Board of County Commissioners and limited to five minutes per person. There should be 

no expectation of interaction by the Commission during this time.  

Anyone wishing to make comments either on items on the agenda or not are encouraged 

to provide their comments in writing no later than 8:00 AM the Monday immediately 

preceding the meeting. These comments will be included in the agenda packet for 

everyone to access and review. This allows the Commission to have time to fully 

consider input and request follow up if needed prior to the meeting.  

V. ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

VI. CONSENT AGENDA: The items on the Consent Agenda are considered by staff to          

be routine business items. Approval of the items may be made by a single motion, 

seconded, and a majority vote with no separate discussion of any item listed. Should a 

member of the Governing Body desire to discuss any item, it will be removed from the 

Consent Agenda and considered separately. 

a) Approval of the minutes of October 13, 2021 



b) Approval of the minutes of the work session of October 13, 2021 

c) Approval of the schedule for the week October 25, 2021 

d) Approval of the check register 

e) Approve and sign the OCB’s 

VII. FORMAL BOARD ACTION: 

a)  Consider a motion to approve awarding bid for the first floor Cushing 

remodel of the Council on Aging area to Sands Construction. 

b)  Consider a motion to approve Resolution 2021-47, approving the Gravel 

Road Dust Control Policy and the 2022 Dust Control Request Form. 

VIII. PRESENTATIONS AND DISCUSSION ITEMS: presentations are materials of general 

concern where no action or vote is requested or anticipated. 

IX. ADDITIONAL PUBLIC COMMENT IF NEEDED 

X. ADJOURNMENT 

 

 

 

 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, October 18, 2021  
 
9:00 a.m. Kansas Association of Counties 46th Annual Conference 

 • Sheraton Convention Center, 6000 College Blvd, Overland Park, KS 

 
 
 
Tuesday, October 19, 2021 
 
 
9:00 a.m. Kansas Association of Counties 46th Annual Conference 

 • Sheraton Convention Center, 6000 College Blvd, Overland Park, KS 

 
12:00 p.m. LCPA meeting 
 
 
Wednesday, October 20, 2021 
 
9:00 a.m. Kansas Association of Counties 46th Annual Conference 

 • Sheraton Convention Center, 6000 College Blvd, Overland Park, KS 

 
 
   

 Thursday, October 21, 2021  
 

9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
2:00 p.m. JCAB meeting via Zoom 
 
 
Friday, October 22, 2021  
 
12:00 p.m. Leavenworth/Lansing Chamber of Commerce meeting 



 

 

 *******October 13, 2021 ******** 

 

The Board of County Commissioners met in a regular session on Wednesday, October 13, 2021.  

Commissioner Mike Smith, Commissioner Kaaz, Commissioner Culbertson, Commissioner Doug Smith 

and Commissioner Stieben are present; Also present: Mark Loughry, County Administrator; David Van 

Parys, Senior County Counselor; John Richmeier, Leavenworth Times 

 

Residents: AW Himpel, Joe Herring, John Matthews, Dennis Taylor 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT: 

 

There were no public comments. 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE BUSINESS: 

 

Commissioner Stieben inquired if the County made vaccinations optional for employees and put into place 

a policy would that apply to elected officials. 

 

David Van Parys indicated generally personnel policies apply to all County employees with exceptions for 

elected officials. 

 

Commissioner Doug Smith requested a joint work session with the Planning Commission for the review of 

the Comprehensive Plan. 

 

Mark Loughry requested the Commission hold a work session first before scheduling one with the Planning 

Commission. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Culbertson and seconded by Commissioner Kaaz to accept the 

consent agenda for Wednesday, October 13, 2021 as presented. 

                         Motion passed, 5-0.   

 

Commissioner Mike Smith attended the Lansing City Commission and Lansing Dazes. 

 

Commissioner Doug Smith attended the fundraiser at Henry Leavenworth School and the Tonganoxie 

candidate forum.  He also attended the Fairmount Open House, the Basehor Fall Festival and Lansing Daze. 

 

Commissioner Stieben met with citizens about road issues and attended a picnic with Tonganoxie School 

Board candidates. 

 

Commissioner Culbertson met with Representative Neeley regarding LAVTR and met with individuals 

regarding the landfill in Easton indicating he is working on getting no jake braking signs put up. 

 

Commissioner Kaaz attended the 7-11 ribbon cutting, the Mental Health Task Force meeting and the 

Leavenworth City Commission meeting.  

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Doug Smith and seconded by Commissioner Culbertson that the 

Board recess for a closed executive meeting for the discussion involving the legal interests of the County 

as justified by K.S.A. 75-4319(B)(2) for consultation with legal counsel for the Board which would be 

deemed privileged in the attorney-client relationship and that the Board resume open meeting at 9:35 

a.m. in the meeting room of the Board.  Present in the executive meeting will be Commissioners Jeff 



 

 

Culbertson, Vicky Kaaz, Mike Smith, Doug Smith and Mike Stieben, Senior County Counselor David 

Van Parys and County Administrator Mark Loughry. 

                          Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

The Board returned to regular session at 9:35 a.m. No decisions were made and the subject was limited to 

the legal interests of the County. 

 

A motion was made by Commissioner Kaaz and seconded by Commissioner Mike Smith to adjourn. 

  Motion passed, 5-0. 

 

The Board adjourned at 9:35 a.m. 



 

 

 *******October 13, 2021 ******** 

 

The Board of County Commissioners met in a work session on Wednesday, October 13, 2021.  

Commissioner Mike Smith, Commissioner Doug Smith, Commissioner Culbertson, Commissioner Kaaz 

and Commissioner Stieben are present; Also present: Mark Loughry, County Administrator; Bill Noll, 

Infrastructure and Construction Services; John Richmeier, Leavenworth Times 

 

Residents: John Matthews, Dennis Taylor 

 

A work session was held to discuss the Eastern Gateway Bridge. 

 

The Board ended the work session at 9:55 a.m. 



ALL SUCH OTHER BUSINESS THAT MAY COME BEFORE THE COMMISSION 
 

                                  ALL MEETINGS ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC 
 

COMMENTS SHOULD BE OF GENERAL INTEREST OF THE PUBLIC AND SUBJECT TO THE RULES OF DECORUM 

                                                                                                                                                                       
LEAVENWORTH COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

MEETING SCHEDULE 
 
 
 
Monday, October 25, 2021  
 
 
 
 
 
Tuesday, October 26, 2021 
 
9:00 a.m. Workforce Partnership Board Training Session via Zoom 
 

 
12:00 p.m. MARC meeting via Zoom 
 

 
 

 
Wednesday, October 27, 2021 
 
 
9:00 a.m. Leavenworth County Commission meeting 

 • Commission Meeting Room, 300 Walnut, Leavenworth KS 

 
 
   

   
 
 
Thursday, October 28, 2021  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Friday, October 29, 2021  
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START DATE: 10/09/2021 END DATE: 10/15/2021

TYPES OF CHECKS SELECTED: * ALL TYPES

P.O.NUMBER CHECK#

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-53-215         4013-01994 UNIFORM RENTALS NOX               76.71

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-53-215         4013-01994 UNIFORM RENTALS NOX               76.71

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4120 TOTAL                    153.42

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               322930          94692 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-303         ACCT 132 BUSINESS CARDS                      75.00

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               322930          94692 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-14-301         AP CHECKS 5000+250                          734.35

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      20588 TOTAL                    809.35

     21036   ARROWHEAD              ARROWHEAD SCIENTIFIC INC         322932          94694 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-251         SHERIFF-EVIDENCE SUPPLIES                   373.45

      1523   BOB BARKER             BOB BARKER CO INC                322934          94696 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-359         LEAKS4 JAIL SUPPLIES                         61.78

      1523   BOB BARKER             BOB BARKER CO INC                322934          94696 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-359         LEAKS4 JAIL SUPPLIES                        856.80

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1523 TOTAL                    918.58

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   244.56

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   174.23

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   282.00

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                 1,659.88

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   282.00

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                 3,128.70

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                    16.60

     23537   BOUND TREE             BOUND TREE MEDICAL LLC           322850          94620 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-381         113712 EMS FIELD SUPPLIES                   234.50

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      23537 TOTAL                  6,022.47

       283   BUSETTI ROBERT         ROBERT BUSETTI                   322937          94699 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-219         DENTIST FOR INMATES                         350.00

       496   CHAPMAN SEPTIC         JOSH CAVANESS                    322939          94701 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-208         PUMPED OUT GREASE TRAP IN JAIL              285.00

      5637   CLEARWATER ENTERPRIS   CLEARWATER ENTERPRISES,LLC       322940          94702 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-05-215         20642-0317B242442109 GAS SERVI                9.04

      2395   CMH PROFESSIONAL GRO   CMH PROFESSIONAL GROUP           322941          94703 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-14-321         SEXUAL ASSAULT EVIDENCE COLLEC              725.00

      5362   DIAMOND DRUGS          DIAMOND DRUGS,INC                322942          94704 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-219         KSLV - INMATE PRESCRIPTIONS               3,070.65

      1104   DIGITAL DOLPHIN        DIGITAL DOLPHIN SUPPLIES         322944          94706 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-301         SHERIFF - 4 TONERS                          379.96

        86   EVERGY                 EVERGY KANSAS CENTRAL INC        322945          94707 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-223         ELEC SVC TO SIRENS                        1,129.05

      7655   J F DENNEY P           J F DENNEY PLUMBING & HEATING    322949          94711 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-207         LEAV03 REPAIR AC - DISPATCH                 428.45

      7655   J F DENNEY P           J F DENNEY PLUMBING & HEATING    322949          94711 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-32-209         LEAV03 JC DISPATH, INSTALL EQU              146.25

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       7655 TOTAL                    574.70

        99   JUROR                  

warrants by vendor
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        99   JUROR                  

                                

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         99 TOTAL                  3,163.84

      6636   KANSAS GAS             KANSAS GAS SERVICE               322900          94670 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-05-215         510614745 2015657 27 GAS TRANS               72.54

     19903   LANGUAGE L             LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC       322953          94715 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-19-221         9020533027 INTERPRETER (PHONE)              131.72

       168   LCHS                   LEAVENWORTH CO HUMANE SOCIETY    322954          94716 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-266         SEPTEMBER CONTRACT LVSO                   1,250.00

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   322956          94718 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-19-301         DIST CT CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES             1,954.22

      1693   LEAV ROTARY            LEAVENWORTH ROTARY CLUB #1621    322957          94719 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-11-203         TODD THOMPSON DUES/MEMBERSHIP               204.50

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      16.40

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      15.95

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      23.15

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      16.40

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      18.20

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      20.00

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-06-220         ACCT 267 PUBLIC NOTICES                      20.90

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-49-341         ACCT 388 VOTER REGISTRATION,EL               32.15

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-49-341         ACCT 388 VOTER REGISTRATION,EL               19.10

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        537 TOTAL                    182.25

      1492   LEE CLINTON            CLINTON W LEE                    322959          94721 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-09-231         COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEY                  3,000.00

       230   LEINTZ                 IAN LEINTZ                       322903          94673 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-32-209         JUSTICE CENTER SIDEWALK REPLAC            4,893.00

     17677   LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA   LEXISNEXIS RISK DATA MGMT (ACC   322904          94674 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-09-233         SEPT SEARCHES 1314401                        50.50

     17244   MARLOW WHI             MARLOW WHITE UNIFORM CO          322960          94722 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-350         SHERIFF-UNIFORM ALTERATIONS                  24.00

warrants by vendor
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        56   MIRROR                 THE TONGANOXIE MIRROR            322962          94724 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-49-341         10002291 SHERMAN TWP VACANCY P               43.22

        56   MIRROR                 THE TONGANOXIE MIRROR            322962          94724 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-49-341         10002291 SHERMAN TWP VACANCY P               43.22

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         56 TOTAL                     86.44

      4583   MURRFIELD              MURRFIELD FARM SUPPLY            322964          94726 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-53-305         ACCT 1252 CHEMICAL                        1,408.00

       397   NICHOLSON              RAE NICHOLSON LAW, LLC           322965          94727 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-09-231         CONFLICT ATTORNEY (VOUCHERS)                432.00

       497   NMS                    NATIONAL MEDICAL SERVICES        322966          94728 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-11-213         EXPERT WITNESS FEES-TOXICOLOGI            5,685.47

       427   PEMBLE                 JORDAN PEMBLE                    322968          94731 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-09-231         ATTORNEY VOUCHERS                         2,970.00

       200   PRAETORIAN             THE PRAETORIAN GROUP             322906          94676 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-07-208         ANNUAL FEE POLICEONE SUBSCRIPT            5,768.00

      4801   SAM                    SURVEY AND MAPPING, LLC          322973          94736 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-42-293         INTEGRITY MOBILE GIS WEB HOSTI            9,000.00

       201   SASSI INSTITUTE        THE SASSI INSTITUTE              322974          94737 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-19-301         KSLEAV SASSI DOCS                           253.00

       408   SIGN PRO               SIGN PROFESSIONALS OF KANSAS C   322908          94678 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-41-213         APPRAISER - VINYL STICKERS                  199.32

        49   ST LUKES               ST LUKES HOSPITAL                322975          94738 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-219         INMATE MEDICAL BILL                          48.75

       829   THOMSON REUTERS        THOMSON REUTERS - WEST           322977          94740 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-11-210         1000590171 WEST INFORMATION CH              752.24

      2801   TURNKEY CORRECTIONS    TW VENDING,INC                   322980          94743 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-359         SHERIFF-JAIL SUPPLIES                       636.59

      2801   TURNKEY CORRECTIONS    TW VENDING,INC                   322980          94743 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-07-359         SHERIFF-JAIL SUPPLIES                       100.00-

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2801 TOTAL                    536.59

        41   UNDERGROUN             UNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE     322909          94679 AP   10/13/2021   1-001-5-07-208         101161 ANNUAL LEASE RENTAL - S              829.92

        41   UNDERGROUN             UNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE     322981          94744 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-19-214         ACCT 100492 FILE RETRIEVAL,PAL              353.47

        41   UNDERGROUN             UNDERGROUND VAULTS & STORAGE     322981          94744 AP   10/15/2021   1-001-5-19-214         ACCT 100492 ANNUAL LEASE RENTA            8,259.38

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR         41 TOTAL                  9,442.77

       100   WITNESS LIST           

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        100 TOTAL                    469.16

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 001                              66,778.98

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       190   ACP                    AMERICAN COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS   322929          94691 AP   10/15/2021   1-108-5-00-380         PROFICIENCY TESTING                         157.00

      6539   MTI SECURITY           A&M SECURITY SOLUTIONS INC       322963          94725 AP   10/15/2021   1-108-5-00-219         ACCT 2465 SECURITY MONITORING                60.00

     12204   PROPIO LANGUAGE        PROPIO LANGUAGE SERVICES LLC     322970          94733 AP   10/15/2021   1-108-5-00-606         WIC/TELEPHONE INTERPRETING SVC               25.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 108                                 242.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               322851          94621 AP   10/13/2021   1-115-5-00-409         3773122 UPS, SOFTWARE,HARDWARE              214.69

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               322851          94621 AP   10/13/2021   1-115-5-00-409         3773122 UPS, SOFTWARE,HARDWARE            1,113.56

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               322851          94621 AP   10/13/2021   1-115-5-00-409         3773122 UPS, SOFTWARE,HARDWARE               36.75

     24545   CDW GOVERN             CDW GOVERNMENT INC               322851          94621 AP   10/13/2021   1-115-5-00-409         3773122 UPS, SOFTWARE,HARDWARE            3,758.68

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      24545 TOTAL                  5,123.68

       398   NETSTANDARD INC        NETSTANDARD INC                  322905          94675 AP   10/13/2021   1-115-5-00-409         4 HARDDRIVES                              2,323.14

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 115                               7,446.82

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               322848          94618 AP   10/13/2021   1-126-5-00-321         BUSINESS CARDS ACCT 52                       27.50

       207   SUNFLOWER HEALING      KATHRYN KAY LUNA                 322976          94739 AP   10/15/2021   1-126-5-00-705         BIP ASSESSMENT                              100.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 126                                 127.50

warrants by vendor
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      7158   A-1 RENTAL             A-1 RENTAL                       322847          94617 AP   10/13/2021   1-133-5-00-214         10-9 MONTHLY TOILET RENTAL                  100.00

      7158   A-1 RENTAL             A-1 RENTAL                       322847          94617 AP   10/13/2021   1-133-5-00-214         10-9 MONTHLY TOILET RENTAL                  100.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       7158 TOTAL                    200.00

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-215         10-10 4013-01993 UNIFORM RENTA              349.67

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-215         10-10 4013-01993 UNIFORM RENTA              110.31-

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-312         10-10 4013-01993 UNIFORM RENTA              206.01

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4120 TOTAL                    445.37

     26521   BRUNSON BU             BRUNSON BUILDERS INC             322935          94697 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-207         10-11 SVC CALL/LABOR - REWELD               383.60

       117   BUILDEX, LLC           HAMM INC  (FORMERLY BUILDEX)     322936          94698 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-303         10-12 430742 ROAD SEAL                   19,713.83

      5637   CLEARWATER ENTERPRIS   CLEARWATER ENTERPRISES,LLC       322940          94702 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-304         10-21 20642-5600012109 GAS SER                4.52

       434   HAMM QUARR             HAMM QUARRIES                    322947          94709 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-361         10-13 300467 ROCK                           542.61

       434   HAMM QUARR             HAMM QUARRIES                    322947          94709 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-361         10-13 300467 ROCK                           121.31

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        434 TOTAL                    663.92

       461   LEAV CO CO             LEAV CO COOP                     322902          94672 AP   10/13/2021   1-133-5-00-304         10-6 LEAROA FUEL,FLUIDS/LUBES            40,302.88

       461   LEAV CO CO             LEAV CO COOP                     322902          94672 AP   10/13/2021   1-133-5-00-310         10-6 LEAROA FUEL,FLUIDS/LUBES             2,113.71

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        461 TOTAL                 42,416.59

       537   LEAV TIMES             LEAVENWORTH TIMES                322958          94720 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-208         10-14 ACCT 264 PUBLICATION BR                14.60

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              322961          94723 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-15 95988 PRESSURE VALVES,PA              136.33

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              322961          94723 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-15 95988 PRESSURE VALVES,PA              143.75

       232   MHC KENWORTH           MHC KENWORTH-OLATHE              322961          94723 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-15 95988 PRESSURE VALVES,PA              272.66

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        232 TOTAL                    552.74

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-310         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               27.98

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-310         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               62.46

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-310         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               35.94

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-310         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER              107.94

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-310         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               35.94

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-312         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               12.98

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               23.94

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               58.40

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE                9.80

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              282.00

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               30.10

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              209.96

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               65.56

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               74.99

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE                9.80

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               44.66

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              179.80

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              433.77

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               18.50

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               37.00

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               56.81

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              178.73

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              138.28

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE              272.54

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               17.99

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               54.00-

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               15.98

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER              414.84

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               14.16

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER              119.86-
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     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               49.99

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER              110.22

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER              353.48

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               93.48

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               28.53

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER                3.70

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER                7.65

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-360         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               98.18

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-365         10-7 19615 FILTERS,FLUIDS/LUBE               27.96

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-365         10-8 19615 FLUIDS/LUBE,STARTER               31.99

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      11799 TOTAL                  3,502.17

      1123   POMPMIDWEST            POMP'S TIRE SERVICE INC          322969          94732 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-309         10-16 1960724 TIRES                       1,624.04

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322972          94735 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-210         10-22 143250300 GPS MOBILE TEL               39.99

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322907          94677 AP   10/13/2021   1-133-5-00-214         10-4 WATER SVC CO SHOP 2 METER              156.58

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322907          94677 AP   10/13/2021   1-133-5-00-214         10-4 WATER SVC CO SHOP 2 METER               82.13

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322972          94735 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-440         10-5 2" METER PARTS, CLVCO SHO            1,140.00

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322972          94735 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-440         10-5 2" METER PARTS, CLVCO SHO              600.00

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322972          94735 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-440         10-5 2" METER PARTS, CLVCO SHO            3,604.00

       632   RWD 8                  RURAL WATER DIST NO 8            322972          94735 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-440         10-5 2" METER PARTS, CLVCO SHO            3,500.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        632 TOTAL                  9,122.70

     10703   TIRE TOWN              TIRE TOWN                        322979          94742 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-309         10-18 ROLOFF SCRAP TIRES                    400.00

       392   VANDERBILT             VANDERBILT'S                     322983          94746 AP   10/15/2021   1-133-5-00-364         10-20 1000127 SAFETY BOOTS SME              124.99

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 133                              79,169.07

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               322848          94618 AP   10/13/2021   1-136-5-00-301         BUSINESS CARDS ACCT 52                       13.75

     20588   ADVANTAGE              ADVANTAGE PRINTING               322848          94618 AP   10/13/2021   1-136-5-00-321         BUSINESS CARDS ACCT 52                       13.75

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      20588 TOTAL                     27.50

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 136                                  27.50

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-203         10-3 4013-01993 UNIFORM RENTAL              110.47

      4120   ACE IMAGEWEAR          AAA LAUNDRY & LINEN SUPPLY CO    322928          94690 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-203         10-3 4013-01993 UNIFORM RENTAL              113.44

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       4120 TOTAL                    223.91

       434   HAMM QUARR             HAMM QUARRIES                    322947          94709 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-312         10-4 300467 ROCK                            897.42

       434   HAMM QUARR             HAMM QUARRIES                    322947          94709 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-312         10-4 300467 ROCK                            247.36

       434   HAMM QUARR             HAMM QUARRIES                    322947          94709 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-312         10-4 300467 ROCK                            145.86

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        434 TOTAL                  1,290.64

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-312         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              132.81

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,022.39

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,016.80

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            4,117.17

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              762.60

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              253.83

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              248.05

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              257.18

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            5,547.63

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              509.33

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            2,812.79

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              459.62

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,003.73

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            5,076.86

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              801.03

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            2,473.55
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       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              770.25

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,783.51

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              250.66

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,784.06

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE              664.73

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,195.54

       369   HOLLIDAY               HOLLIDAY SAND & GRAVEL CO        322948          94710 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-5 218331 ROCK,RD ASPHALT/SE            1,634.40

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        369 TOTAL                 34,578.52

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    322955          94717 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-6 495 BM2                              7,524.92

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    322955          94717 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-6 495 BM2                             11,370.28

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    322955          94717 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-6 495 BM2                             17,364.15

      1351   LEAV ASPHALT           LEAVENWORTH ASPHALT MATERIALS    322955          94717 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-6 495 BM2                             17,369.01

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1351 TOTAL                 53,628.36

       461   LEAV CO CO             LEAV CO COOP                     322902          94672 AP   10/13/2021   1-137-5-00-304         10-1 LEAROA DYED DIESEL                   4,970.54

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-320         10-2 19615 FILTERS, MEGACRIMPS               51.72

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-320         10-2 19615 FILTERS, MEGACRIMPS               56.50

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-320         10-2 19615 FILTERS, MEGACRIMPS              138.17

     11799   O'REILLY A             O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE              322967          94730 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-320         10-2 19615 FILTERS, MEGACRIMPS               69.91

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      11799 TOTAL                    316.30

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,487.32

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,680.02

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,850.30

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,782.98

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,676.06

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,897.82

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,769.12

      1241   VANCE BROS             VANCE BROS INC                   322982          94745 AP   10/15/2021   1-137-5-00-325         10-7 ACCT 437 ROAD ASPHALT & S           11,731.50

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       1241 TOTAL                 93,875.12

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 137                             188,883.39

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     24445   JOHNSON CO             JOHNSON CO GOVERNMENT            322952          94714 AP   10/15/2021   1-138-5-00-301         NT FORM (2000) INTAKE/ASSESSME              652.09

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 138                                 652.09

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     27570   ALL SEASON             ALL SEASONS CAR WASH             322931          94693 AP   10/15/2021   1-145-5-00-213         2011 SEPT FLEET WASH CHARGES                 19.50

      4755   LEAV PAPER             LEAVENWORTH PAPER AND OFFICE S   322956          94718 AP   10/15/2021   1-145-5-00-255         CO ON AGING - JANITORIAL                    453.85

        56   MIRROR                 THE TONGANOXIE MIRROR            322962          94724 AP   10/15/2021   1-145-5-00-209         10028613 COA PUBLICATION - PUB               88.05

       408   SIGN PRO               SIGN PROFESSIONALS OF KANSAS C   322908          94678 AP   10/13/2021   1-145-2-00-100         VINYL DECALS FOR 09-09 COA VEH               99.68

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 145                                 661.08

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       505   JIM HAWK               HAWK EQUIPMENT COMPANY           322951          94713 AP   10/15/2021   1-153-5-00-3           10-3 #1303 2022 LOAD KING BOTT           38,936.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 153                              38,936.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      7158   A-1 RENTAL             A-1 RENTAL                       322847          94617 AP   10/13/2021   1-160-5-00-263         10-9 MONTHLY TOILET RENTAL                  100.00

      1061   B & W FIRE LLC         B & W FIRE LLC                   322933          94695 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-263         090066 EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL INS              754.30

      1971   CAROLINA SOFTWARE      CAROLINA SOFTWARE                322938          94700 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-263         WASTEWORKS SOFTWARE SUPPORT TO              400.00

      9271   LANSING CI             CITY OF LANSING                  322901          94671 AP   10/13/2021   1-160-5-00-210         TRANSFER STATION - SEWER SERVI               41.70

       461   LEAV CO CO             LEAV CO COOP                     322902          94672 AP   10/13/2021   1-160-5-00-304         LEASOL FUEL                                 667.49

     17209   REDDI SERV             REDDI SERVICES                   322971          94734 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-263         OCTOBER SEPTIC- TRANSFER STATI              295.00

     10703   TIRE TOWN              TIRE TOWN                        322979          94742 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-207         SCRAP TIRES                                 400.00

      2007   WIRENUTS               WIRENUTS                         322984          94747 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-213         BARRIER GATE @ EXISTING SCALEH            5,100.00

      2007   WIRENUTS               WIRENUTS                         322984          94747 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-213         BARRIER GATE @ EXISTING SCALEH              200.00-

      2007   WIRENUTS               WIRENUTS                         322984          94747 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-213         BARRIER GATE @ EXISTING SCALEH              299.00
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      2007   WIRENUTS               WIRENUTS                         322984          94747 AP   10/15/2021   1-160-5-00-213         BARRIER GATE @ EXISTING SCALEH              110.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR       2007 TOTAL                  5,309.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 160                               7,967.49

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       499   ELM GROVE BAPTIST      ELM GROVE BAPTIST CHURCH         322987           1595 AP   10/15/2021   1-171-5-05-301         10-2 158TH ST TEMP CONSTRUCTIO              526.91

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 171                                 526.91

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      1737   AT&T-CAROL STREAM IL   AT&T                             322849          94619 AP   10/13/2021   1-174-5-00-210         210 074 2055 055 ETHERNET UPGR              643.20

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 174                                 643.20

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

       500   JACKSON, DANIELLE      DANIELLE D JACKSON               322950          94712 AP   10/15/2021   1-189-5-00-2           10-4 235TH ST TEM EASEMENT, RE              134.30

       500   JACKSON, DANIELLE      DANIELLE D JACKSON               322950          94712 AP   10/15/2021   1-189-5-00-2           10-4 235TH ST TEM EASEMENT, RE            1,210.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        500 TOTAL                  1,344.30

       504   TILMAN, RONALD         RONALD EUGENE TILMAN JR          322978          94741 AP   10/15/2021   1-189-5-00-2           10-3 235TH ST FENCING, TEMP/PE              720.62

       504   TILMAN, RONALD         RONALD EUGENE TILMAN JR          322978          94741 AP   10/15/2021   1-189-5-00-2           10-3 235TH ST FENCING, TEMP/PE            3,500.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR        504 TOTAL                  4,220.62

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 189                               5,564.92

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

      5637   CLEARWATER ENTERPRIS   CLEARWATER ENTERPRISES,LLC       322940          94702 AP   10/15/2021   1-195-5-00-290         20642-0305A864302109 GAS SVC J                 .50

     11982   UNIFIED GO             UNIFIED GOVERNMENT OF WYANDOTT   322910          94680 AP   10/13/2021   1-195-5-00-208         JUVENILES HOUSED 91 DAYS SEPTE           12,150.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 195                              12,150.50

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

     17551   DIGGER JIM             DIGGER JIM'S                     322943          94705 AP   10/15/2021   1-212-5-00-2           SEWER DIST 2 LABOR,VAC TRUCK,J              450.00

     17551   DIGGER JIM             DIGGER JIM'S                     322943          94705 AP   10/15/2021   1-212-5-00-2           SEWER DIST 2 LABOR,VAC TRUCK,J              400.00

     17551   DIGGER JIM             DIGGER JIM'S                     322943          94705 AP   10/15/2021   1-212-5-00-2           SEWER DIST 2 LABOR,VAC TRUCK,J              200.00

                                                                                                                                               *** VENDOR      17551 TOTAL                  1,050.00

                                                                                                                                               TOTAL FUND 212                               1,050.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
